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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 14-17 11-9 3-7 0-1
CONFERENCE 7-11 4-5 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-6 7-4 0-1 0-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
East Carolina 1011 1111 22 2144
Opponents 1005 1135 19 2159

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 FELTON, RJ 31-31 1063:22 34.3 189-432 .438 66-182 .363 91-113 .805 66 127 193 6.2 63 1 39 44 19 56 535 17.3
6 JOHNSON, Brandon 29-29 1001:25 34.5 134-322 .416 58-166 .349 79-105 .752 72 173 245 8.4 63 1 45 47 15 52 405 14.0
2 AUSAR, Ezra 30-22 768:56 25.6 101-202 .500 5-14 .357 115-175 .657 58 73 131 4.4 81 1 27 66 16 24 322 10.7
0 PETTIFORD, Bobby 31-18 841:33 27.1 102-228 .447 14-52 .269 27-42 .643 17 53 70 2.3 50 0 107 33 2 25 245 7.9
8 HAYES, Cam 21-14 526:27 25.1 59-164 .360 23-85 .271 19-25 .760 4 32 36 1.7 29 0 37 28 0 20 160 7.6
7 DIBOUNDJE, Quentin 17-8 322:30 19.0 39-96 .406 14-51 .275 23-38 .605 15 26 41 2.4 26 0 7 14 4 8 115 6.8

21 WALKER, Jaden 30-14 722:00 24.1 60-156 .385 10-44 .227 35-56 .625 19 94 113 3.8 55 0 67 52 13 26 165 5.5
1 LACOUNT, Kalib 28-3 330:37 11.8 27-82 .329 6-29 .207 24-29 .828 3 19 22 0.8 23 0 39 23 1 19 84 3.0

25 BAYELA, Benjamin 12-0 115:56 9.7 8-32 .250 6-25 .240 4-4 1.000 7 9 16 1.3 18 0 1 3 1 7 26 2.2
32 MALONGA, Cyr 26-12 257:12 9.9 24-40 .600 0-0 .000 6-14 .429 27 26 53 2.0 23 0 4 5 10 5 54 2.1
50 RICHARD, Callum 14-2 74:34 5.3 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 8 4 12 0.9 12 1 0 2 3 1 10 0.7

5 BOURGEOIS, Logan 9-0 22:29 2.5 2-7 .286 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.7
23 VUNGO, Bencao 8-0 43:59 5.5 2-9 .222 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.8 6 0 0 2 0 0 5 0.6
11 PINEDO, Valentino 22-2 151:40 6.9 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 12 11 23 1.0 27 0 4 8 3 4 12 0.5
10 MONTANARI, Evan 5-0 07:19 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 57 53 110 8
Total 31 6250 755-1791 .422 205-658 .312 429-614 .699 366 707 1073 34.6 479 4 377 335 87 247 2144 69.2
Opponents 31 6250 757-1724 .439 233-729 .320 412-541 .762 326 754 1080 34.8 500 12 397 398 102 183 2159 69.6

Team Statistics
ECU OPP

Scoring 2144 2159
Points per game 69.2 69.6
Scoring margin -0.5 -

Field goals-att 755-1791 757-1724
Field goal pct .422 .439

3 point fg-att 205-658 233-729
3-point FG pct .312 .320
3-pt FG made per game 6.6 7.5

Free throws-att 429-614 412-541
Free throw pct .699 .762
F-Throws made per game 13.8 13.3

Rebounds 1073 1080
Rebounds per game 34.6 34.8
Rebounding margin -0.2 -

Assists 377 397
Assists per game 12.2 12.8

Turnovers 335 398
Turnovers per game 10.8 12.8
Turnover margin +2.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.0

Steals 247 183
Steals per game 8.0 5.9

Blocks 87 102
Blocks per game 2.8 3.3

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 87053 40812
Home games-Avg/Game 20-4353 10-4081
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-3073

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/06/2023 Ferrum W 91-61 4529
11/11/2023 Campbell W 77-63 4621
11/15/2023 USC Upstate L 81-83 4585
11/19/2023 Northeastern L 76-82 3673
11/20/2023 Ga. Southern W 82-64 3536
11/21/2023 Kennesaw St. W 85-84 3311
11/25/2023 at George Mason L 59-81 3268
11/30/2023 UNCW W 74-66 5182
12/04/2023 UMES W 63-52 3625
12/09/2023 South Carolina L 62-68 5568
12/14/2023 vs Florida L 65-70 3073
12/20/2023 Delaware St. W 79-50 3878
12/29/2023 ETSU L 70-86 4259
01/02/2024 at Fla. Atlantic L 64-79 3161
01/07/2024 Tulsa W 62-57 4454
01/10/2024 at Temple W 73-62 2003
01/13/2024 SMU L 64-75 5213
01/17/2024 North Texas L 59-60 4287
01/20/2024 at UAB L 61-69 3872
01/24/2024 at Wichita St. W 54-52 5252
01/28/2024 Temple Wot 70-64 4132
01/31/2024 South Fla. L 60-71 4053
02/03/2024 at Charlotte L 52-67 8201
02/10/2024 at UTSA W 84-73 1535
02/15/2024 Wichita St. W 68-55 3940
02/18/2024 Tulane W 81-67 4725
02/24/2024 at Rice L 52-70 3808
02/29/2024 Memphis L 58-82 4934
03/03/2024 at North Texas L 69-84 4241
03/06/2024 at SMU Lot 77-80 5471
03/09/2024 Charlotte L 72-82 4548
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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
AUSAR, Ezra 30-22 25.6 .500 .357 .657 4.4 0.9 24 16 10.7 62-42 24.0 .532 .357 .601 4.9 0.7 53 30 10.3
BAYELA, Benjamin 12-0 9.7 .250 .240 1.000 1.3 0.1 7 1 2.2 36-7 13.6 .262 .275 .640 2.1 0.3 22 5 3.1
BOURGEOIS, Logan 9-0 2.5 .286 .333 .000 0.1 0.0 0 0 0.7 9-0 2.5 .286 .333 .000 0.1 0.0 0 0 0.7
DIBOUNDJE, Quentin 17-8 19.0 .406 .275 .605 2.4 0.4 8 4 6.8 54-27 17.6 .377 .310 .684 1.8 0.8 18 8 6.3
FELTON, RJ 31-31 34.3 .438 .363 .805 6.2 1.3 56 19 17.3 89-68 28.5 .406 .333 .760 4.3 1.2 97 35 12.6
HAYES, Cam 21-14 25.1 .360 .271 .760 1.7 1.8 20 0 7.6 107-59 23.0 .369 .300 .771 2.3 2.3 97 8 7.6
JOHNSON, Brandon 29-29 34.5 .416 .349 .752 8.4 1.6 52 15 14.0 91-66 28.1 .441 .336 .724 7.2 1.4 94 53 10.3
LACOUNT, Kalib 28-3 11.8 .329 .207 .828 0.8 1.4 19 1 3.0 56-9 13.0 .328 .230 .726 1.1 1.4 31 1 3.4
MALONGA, Cyr 26-12 9.9 .600 .000 .429 2.0 0.2 5 10 2.1 26-12 9.9 .600 .000 .429 2.0 0.2 5 10 2.1
MONTANARI, Evan 5-0 1.5 .000 .000 .000 0.2 0.0 0 0 0.0 5-0 1.5 .000 .000 .000 0.2 0.0 0 0 0.0
PETTIFORD, Bobby 31-18 27.1 .447 .269 .643 2.3 3.5 25 2 7.9 77-18 17.4 .468 .262 .667 1.6 2.1 37 3 4.4
PINEDO, Valentino 22-2 6.9 .333 .000 .400 1.0 0.2 4 3 0.5 43-2 5.8 .417 .000 .667 0.7 0.1 5 4 0.7
RICHARD, Callum 14-2 5.3 .500 .000 .500 0.9 0.0 1 3 0.7 14-2 5.3 .500 .000 .500 0.9 0.0 1 3 0.7
VUNGO, Bencao 8-0 5.5 .222 .250 .000 0.8 0.0 0 0 0.6 8-0 5.5 .222 .250 .000 0.8 0.0 0 0 0.6
WALKER, Jaden 30-14 24.1 .385 .227 .625 3.8 2.2 26 13 5.5 99-39 22.0 .392 .288 .614 3.4 2.1 96 22 5.2

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
AUSAR, Ezra 101-202 .500 5-14 .357 115-175 .657 322 10.7 224-421 .532 5-14 .357 184-306 .601 637 10.3
BAYELA, Benjamin 8-32 .250 6-25 .240 4-4 1.000 26 2.2 34-130 .262 28-102 .275 16-25 .640 112 3.1
BOURGEOIS, Logan 2-7 .286 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 6 0.7 2-7 .286 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 6 0.7
DIBOUNDJE, Quentin 39-96 .406 14-51 .275 23-38 .605 115 6.8 107-284 .377 48-155 .310 78-114 .684 340 6.3
FELTON, RJ 189-432 .438 66-182 .363 91-113 .805 535 17.3 403-993 .406 145-435 .333 168-221 .760 1119 12.6
HAYES, Cam 59-164 .360 23-85 .271 19-25 .760 160 7.6 284-770 .369 111-370 .300 135-175 .771 814 7.6
JOHNSON, Brandon 134-322 .416 58-166 .349 79-105 .752 405 14.0 316-717 .441 108-321 .336 199-275 .724 939 10.3
LACOUNT, Kalib 27-82 .329 6-29 .207 24-29 .828 84 3.0 60-183 .328 17-74 .230 53-73 .726 190 3.4
MALONGA, Cyr 24-40 .600 0-0 .000 6-14 .429 54 2.1 24-40 .600 0-0 .000 6-14 .429 54 2.1
MONTANARI, Evan 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
PETTIFORD, Bobby 102-228 .447 14-52 .269 27-42 .643 245 7.9 141-301 .468 17-65 .262 36-54 .667 335 4.4
PINEDO, Valentino 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 12 0.5 10-24 .417 0-0 .000 12-18 .667 32 0.7
RICHARD, Callum 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 10 0.7 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 10 0.7
VUNGO, Bencao 2-9 .222 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 5 0.6 2-9 .222 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 5 0.6
WALKER, Jaden 60-156 .385 10-44 .227 35-56 .625 165 5.5 187-477 .392 40-139 .288 97-158 .614 511 5.2

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
AUSAR, Ezra 58 73 131 81 1 27 66 0.4 119 183 302 167 7 42 122 0.3
BAYELA, Benjamin 7 9 16 18 0 1 3 0.3 22 54 76 69 1 10 14 0.7
BOURGEOIS, Logan 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
DIBOUNDJE, Quentin 15 26 41 26 0 7 14 0.5 31 67 98 64 0 41 42 1.0
FELTON, RJ 66 127 193 63 1 39 44 0.9 142 237 379 164 2 108 113 1.0
HAYES, Cam 4 32 36 29 0 37 28 1.3 23 220 243 166 2 246 158 1.6
JOHNSON, Brandon 72 173 245 63 1 45 47 1.0 197 461 658 206 4 127 120 1.1
LACOUNT, Kalib 3 19 22 23 0 39 23 1.7 18 46 64 58 1 80 63 1.3
MALONGA, Cyr 27 26 53 23 0 4 5 0.8 27 26 53 23 0 4 5 0.8
MONTANARI, Evan 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
PETTIFORD, Bobby 17 53 70 50 0 107 33 3.2 27 94 121 81 0 162 79 2.1
PINEDO, Valentino 12 11 23 27 0 4 8 0.5 17 15 32 44 0 6 14 0.4
RICHARD, Callum 8 4 12 12 1 0 2 0.0 8 4 12 12 1 0 2 0.0
VUNGO, Bencao 1 5 6 6 0 0 2 0.0 1 5 6 6 0 0 2 0.0
WALKER, Jaden 19 94 113 55 0 67 52 1.3 58 282 340 182 2 208 175 1.2


